From: APS March Meeting 2024 <abs-help@aps.org>
Sent: Monday, December 4, 2023 3:59 PM
To: Anatoly Belonoshko
Subject: Letter of Acceptance to Attend the Annual March Meeting 2024 of the American Physical Society

APS March Meeting 2024 Call for Nominations and Abstracts

DATE: December 4, 2023 Anatoly B. Belonoshko, PhD Name: Anatoly B. Belonoshko Affiliation: Nanjing University Address: School of Earth Sciences and Engineering, Nanjing University, 163 Xianlin avenue, Nanjing 210023, Jiangsu Province, China

FROM: Hunter Clemens, CAE, CMP, Director of Meetings American Physical Society

SUBJECT: Letter of Acceptance to Attend the Annual March Meeting 2024 of the American Physical Society

Dear Anatoly B. Belonoshko, PhD:

Thank you for reviewing our requirements online for obtaining an invitation letter for visa purposes. With the explicit understanding that you have read and agree with the VISA requirements listed online and that you will be submitting an abstract for the 2024 March Meeting or registering to be an attendee, you are cordially invited to attend the March Meeting 2024 of the American Physical Society to be held on March 3-8, 2024 in Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA.

The APS March Meeting is the largest and most prestigious meeting of physicists in the world. More than 10,000 papers will be presented by eminent scientists in the field of physics, including condensed matter physics, materials physics, biological physics, chemical physics, polymer physics, magnetism, and computational physics.

For more information, please visit the conference website: <u>March Meeting 2024</u>

It is your responsibility to provide the American Physical Society with information that is accurate and up-to-date. This invitation letter is solely for the purpose of receiving a visa to attend the 2024 March Meeting of the American Physical Society and may not be used for any other purpose. Failure to submit an abstract by the

submission deadline or register for the meeting will result in immediate revocation of this invitation.

Should your plans change, you must immediately notify the American Physical Society so that we can make any necessary adjustments to the invitation letter. Please note that it is the responsibility of the American Physical Society to notify the appropriate authorities if you are found to be engaging in activities that are prohibited by the United States of America's laws or regulations. We look forward to seeing you in Minneapolis, MN, March 3-8, 2024.

Sincerely,

Hunter C. Clemens, CAE, CMP Director of Meetings American Physical Society <u>abs-help@aps.org</u>

March Website: <u>https://march.aps.org/</u> APS Travel and Visa Guidance: <u>https://aps.org/programs/international/visa/index.cfm</u> APS Visa Contact: Donna Greene Scientific Programs Manager greene@aps.org 301-209-3292